

**E&L Construction Group and Platinum Mechanical**  
 PO Box 418  
 Flint, MI 48501  
 810-744-4300

**RCL Construction**  
 777 W. Maynard Road  
 Sanford, MI 48657  
 989-687-7319

**Z Contractors, Inc.**  
 50500 Design Lane  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315  
 586-625-8899

**Tooles Contracting Group, LLC**  
 535 Griswold, Suite 2550  
 Detroit, MI 48226  
 313-221-8500

**Brenca Contractors, Inc.**  
 26079 Schoenherr  
 Warren, MI 48089  
 586-758-6000

**J.F. Cavanaugh Company**  
 20750 Sunnysdale  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336  
 248-476-9366

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
<b>AMY PUMP STATION GENERAL MAINTENANCE IMPROVEMENTS</b>														
1. Maintenance Improvements														
Mobilization, 3% Max (of items 2-16)	1	LS	\$5,567.00	\$5,567.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$18,540.00	\$18,540.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
2. Audio/Video Survey	1	LS	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3. Generator Replacement	1	LS	\$153,664.00	\$153,664.00	\$137,800.00	\$137,800.00	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$157,625.00	\$157,625.00	\$144,600.00	\$144,600.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
4. Ultrasonic Flow Meter Replacement	3	Ea	\$13,248.33	\$39,745.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$14,400.00	\$43,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
5. Roof replacement and Deck Infill	1	LS	\$30,297.00	\$30,297.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$40,200.00	\$40,200.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
6. Miscellaneous Architectural Work (including masonry, louver/incidental mechanical and painting work)	1	LS	\$69,435.00	\$69,435.00	\$27,100.00	\$27,100.00	\$25,700.00	\$25,700.00	\$40,710.00	\$40,710.00	\$114,347.00	\$114,347.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7. 480V Distribution Panel	1	LS	\$26,497.00	\$26,497.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$72,206.00	\$72,206.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
8. MCC-1 Demolition	1	LS	\$2,208.00	\$2,208.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,380.00	\$6,380.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9. Pump Station Control Panel	1	LS	\$104,883.00	\$104,883.00	\$110,400.00	\$110,400.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$81,319.00	\$81,319.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00
10. Relocation of Electrical, Temperature Control And Telemetry Equipment	1	LS	\$4,416.00	\$4,416.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11. Check Valve Replacement	3	Ea	\$10,157.00	\$30,471.00	\$10,700.00	\$32,100.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$10,672.00	\$32,016.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00
12. Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$1,648.00	\$1,648.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13. Landscaping and Restoration	1	LS	\$8,032.00	\$8,032.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,578.00	\$8,578.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
14. Natural Gas Allowance	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
15. SCADA Update Allowance by ICS	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
16. Cell Data – Signal Quality	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
MAINTENANCE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL PRICE (Items 1 thru 16)			\$550,223.00		\$511,000.00		\$553,000.00		\$555,560.00		\$611,406.00		\$586,500.00	
<b>AMY PUMP STATION LTCAP IMPROVEMENTS</b>														
17. LTCAP Improvement Mobilization, 3% Max. (of items 17-21)	1	LS	\$4,348.00	\$4,348.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,540.00	\$12,540.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
18. Demolition of existing Pumps, Drives	3	Ea	\$6,771.33	\$20,314.00	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,860.00	\$35,580.00	\$7,192.00	\$21,576.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00
19. New Solids Handling Sewage Pumps and Motors	3	Ea	\$75,534.00	\$226,602.00	\$94,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$75,500.00	\$226,500.00	\$74,000.00	\$222,000.00	\$81,548.00	\$244,644.00	\$100,000.00	\$300,000.00
20. Refurbishing of Drive Shafts	3	Ea	\$17,289.33	\$51,868.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$10,950.00	\$32,850.00	\$16,440.00	\$49,320.00	\$9,976.00	\$29,928.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00
21. 50 HP VFDs	3	Ea	\$44,161.33	\$132,484.00	\$45,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$144,000.00
LTCAP IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL PRICE (Items 17 thru 21)			\$435,616.00		\$487,800.00		\$452,350.00		\$469,440.00		\$453,648.00		\$535,000.00	
Total amount of Bid			\$985,839.00		\$998,800.00		\$1,005,350.00		\$1,025,000.00		\$1,065,054.00		\$1,121,500.00	